Technical data sheet
Optical distance sensor
Part no.: 50137821
ODS9L2.8/L6X-650-M12
Contents
 -
 -
 -

1 Green, continuous light Ready
2 Yellow, continuous light Object in the measurement range
Part number code
ODS9 Operating principle
Optical distance sensor of the 9 series
XX Light source
L2: laser class 2
L1: laser class 1
Y Equipment
8: OLED display and membrane keyboard for configuration
Z Switching output/function OUT 1/IN: Pin 4 or black conductor
L: IO-Link
A Switching output / function OUT 2/IN: pin 2 or white conductor
A: Analog output
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching, NPN dark switching
1
2
3
4
5
Part designation: ODS9XX.Y/ZAB-CCC-DDD
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-12 5 /8
Accuracy of measurement
6,5 mm
4,5 mm
450 mm 650 mm
0,5 mm
a
y
y
x
x Measurement distance
y Max. measurement error
a 1% of measurement value
Optical distance sensor • Part no.: 50137821 • ODS9L2.8/L6X-650-M12
Part number code
B Switching output / function OUT 3/IN: Pin 5
X: pin not used
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching, NPN dark switching
K: Multifunction input (factory setting: deactivation input)
CCC Operating range
100: operating range 50 … 100 mm
200: operating range 50 … 200 mm
450: operating range 50 … 450 mm
650: operating range 50 … 650 mm
1050: operating range 50 … 1050 mm
DDD Electrical connection
M12: M12 connector
Notes
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-12
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
6 /8
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
ATTENTION! LASER RADIATION – CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT
Do not stare into beam!
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 (EN 60825-1:2007) safety regulations for a product of laser class 2 as well as the
U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 regulations with deviations corresponding to Laser Notice No. 50 from June 24, 2007.
 ª Never look directly into the laser beam or in the direction of reflected laser beams! If you look into the beam path over a longer time period, there is a risk
of injury to the retina.
 ª Do not point the laser beam of the device at persons!
 ª Interrupt the laser beam using a non-transparent, non-reflective object if the laser beam is accidentally directed towards a person.
 ª When mounting and aligning the device, avoid reflections of the laser beam off reflective surfaces!
 ª CAUTION! The use of operating and adjusting devices other than those specified here or the carrying out of differing procedures may lead to dangerous
exposure to radiation!
 ª Observe the applicable statutory and local laser protection regulations.
 ª The device must not be tampered with and must not be changed in any way.
There are no user-serviceable parts inside the device.
Repairs must only be performed by Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG.
Optical distance sensor • Part no.: 50137821 • ODS9L2.8/L6X-650-M12
Notes
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection unit
Part no. Designation Article Description
50144900 MD 798i-11-82/L5-
2222
IO-Link master Current consumption, max.: 11,000 mA
Interface: IO-Link, Automatic protocol detection, EtherNet IP, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET
Connections: 12 Piece(s)
Sensor connections: 8 Piece(s)
Degree of protection: IP 67, IP 65, IP 69K
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50132077 KD U-M12-5A-V1-
020
Connection cable Application: Chemical resistant